

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

Milk Chocolate Raisins Tied RED LABEL-SR MILK CHC RA 3 VCR

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1795kJ/428Kcal	
Total Fat	16.9g	
Saturated	10.6g	
Carbohydrates	63.8g	
Sugar	63.5g	
Protein	4.8g	
Salt	0.2g	

Ingredient List

Milk Chocolate (58%), (sugar, **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm SG), Whey (**MILK**), Emulsifier: sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic (E414), Shellac (E904)). Raisins (sunflower oil) (42%).

*Milk Chocolate Contains: Minimum 20% Cocoa Solids and Minimum 20% Milk Solids.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip, twisted with ribbon, front and back label applied.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella TOBM12x95

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2148/513	2040.6/487.4
Total Fat	24.4	23.2
Saturated	5.8	5.5
Carbohydrates	65.9	62.6
Sugar	3.3	3.1
Protein	7.5	7.1
Salt	1.7	1.6

Ingredient List

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Sour Cream (**Milk**), Dried Skimmed Milk (**Milk**), Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (**Milk**), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

None

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Gluten free diets
Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

COLE'S PUDDINGS LTD

Manufacturer Address:

STATION APPROACH, GREAT CHESTERFORD, ESSEX, CB10 1PG

Product Name & Code:

Item 0090: Brandy Christmas Pudding 112g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	387 Kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	14g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	5.8g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	53g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	43g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	3.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.61g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List**Storage Information**

Vine Fruits (41%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brandy (10%), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Chopped **Walnuts**, Golden Syrup, Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Mixed Spice, Salt, Malted **Barley** Extract.
* certified, sustainable Palm Oil.

Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain gluten, nuts, soya, dairy, egg, sulphites, palm oil, alcohol.

Country of Origin

England

Suitable for

Vegetarian, Vegan.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness, PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:

80g Orange Infusion Bar – PH007

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2290/548	
Total Fat	32.7	
Saturated	19.8	
Carbohydrates	54.7	
Sugar	52.3	
Protein	7.5	
Salt	0.23	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment. Recommended Storage Temperature: 15 - 20° C.

May Contain Statements

May Contain Nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Cranberry Sauce with Port 9905-13

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	929kj/219kcal	
Total Fat	0	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	54.3	
Sugar	50.8	
Protein	0.2	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Cranberries (47%), Water, Port (2%).

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Christmas Preserve 9904-21

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1055kj/248kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	61.2	
Sugar	61	
Protein	0.3	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Plums, Port (2%), Redcurrant Juice (From Concentrate), Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Lemon Juice, Mixed Spice.

Storage Information**May Contain Statements****Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Christmas Chutney 9903-26

312g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	699kj/164kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	40.7	
Sugar	38.6	
Protein	0.5	
Salt	0.2	

Ingredient List

Cranberries (23%), Sugar, Apple (21%), Onion, Red Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Salt, Colour: Black Carrot Extract, Mixed Spice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Royal Chocolate NV

Manufacturer Address:

Ambachtsstraat 13, 2400 Mol, Belgium.

Product Name & Code:

RY10 - Royal Belgian orange flavoured milk chocolate thins 125g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2223kJ, 533 kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	31.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	19.6g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	54.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	45.1g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	6.9g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.25g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Milk Chocolate (88%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanilla flavouring), Rice Crisp (11%) (rice meal, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt, stabilizer: calcium carbonate; rapeseed oil, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural orange flavouring.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain traces of **nuts**.

Country of Origin

Belgian.

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Reids of Caithness

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso Caithness KW14 7QU

Product Name & Code:

Reids Smoked Oatcakes Sleeved 125G C752

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1756 kJ / 420 kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	19.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	6.0g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	50.8g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	2.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	8.1g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	1.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Oatmeal (45%), **Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sugar, Raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphates), Smoke flavour (1%) (salt, smoke flavourings).

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened store in an airtight container.

May Contain Statements

May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Click or tap here to enter text.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Bucks Fizz Marmalade 9902-15

340g

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1037kj/245kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	59.8	
Sugar	58.8	
Protein	0.4	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Marc de Champagne, Prosecco (1.5%), Orange Juice, Lemon Juice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Black Pepper BLPE12x95

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2139.8/511.8	2032.8/486.2
Total Fat	24.1	22.9
Saturated	5.5	5.2
Carbohydrates	66.7	63.4
Sugar	3.7	3.5
Protein	7	6.7
Salt	1.2	1.1

Ingredient List

Potatoes, sunflower oil, **Lactose**, Black Pepper, Onion, Salt, Sugar, Black Pepper, **Whole Milk Powder**, Yeast Extract, Sea Salt, White pepper, Natural Flavouring

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

None

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Gluten free diets
Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

Walkers Chocolates

Manufacturer Address:

Walker House, Brickfield Road, Haymills, Birmingham B25 8HE

Product Name & Code:

WALKERS CHOCOLATE MILK WHITE DARK CHOCOLATE

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per 40g serving</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2031kj/485kcal	812kj/194kcal
Total Fat	23.1g	9.2g
Saturated	13.1g	5.3g
Carbohydrates	65.2g	26.1g
Sugar	58.0g	23.2g
Protein	3.6g	1.4g
Salt	0.2g	0.08g

Ingredient List

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Oil, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Water, Condensed **Milk**, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, **Soya** Lecithin; Butter Oil (**Milk**), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Salt, Acid: (Citric Acid), Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates).

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

New English Teas Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

Product Name & Code:

EC11 English Classics - English Breakfast 10 Teabag Carton

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	N/A	N/A
Total Fat	N/A	N/A
Saturated	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A	N/A
Sugar	N/A	N/A
Protein	N/A	N/A
Salt	N/A	N/A

Ingredient List

Tea

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka/India

Suitable for

3yrs +

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Amaretti Virginia

Manufacturer Address:

On the pack

Product Name & Code:

Mini Panettone Classico 100g - 927123

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1532/365	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	14	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	8.5	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	51	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	25	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	7.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.49	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

. WHEAT flour, sultanas 18%, EGGS, BUTTER, sugar, candied orange peel 6%, (orange peels, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator; citric acid) MILK, EGG, natural yeast (WHEAT), emulsifier; mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, glucose syrup, flavourings, cocoa butter, salt.

Storage Information

cool dark ambient

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts or soy

Country of Origin

Italy

Suitable for

Suitable for Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

NIBNIBS LTD

Manufacturer Address:

SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELY, S71 3HS

Product Name & Code:

SUN DRIED TOMATO MINI BREADSTICKS 100G NN003

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1830/434	1830/434
Total Fat	11g	11g
Saturated	1.5g	1.5g
Carbohydrates	72g	72g
Sugar	4g	4g
Protein	10g	10g
Salt	1.6g	1.6g

Ingredient List

Wheat Flour (contains Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Olive Oil (9.1%), Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6.1%)(Sundried Tomatoes, Salt), Basil, Salt, Yeast, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract. For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements

Click or tap here to enter text.

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians, Vegans

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

1548W FESTIVE SHAPES SHORTBREAD

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	2211 kJ/529 kcal	1327 kJ/317 kcal
Total Fat	30.0 g	18.0 g
Saturated	18.7 g	11.2 g
Carbohydrates	58.2 g	34.9 g
Sugar	16.5 g	9.9 g
Protein	5.6 g	3.4 g
Salt	0.68 g	0.41 g

Ingredient List

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (32%), sugar, salt.

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with butter from the UK and Ireland.

Suitable for

Vegetarians. Kosher.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

388W 6 LUXURY MINCE PIES

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	1700 kJ/405 kcal	6324 kJ/1507 kcal
Total Fat	15.9 g	59.1 g
Saturated	8.3 g	30.9 g
Carbohydrates	61.0 g	226.9 g
Sugar	41.1 g	152.9 g
Protein	3.5 g	13.0 g
Salt	0.25 g	0.93 g

Ingredient List

Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple pureé, currants, sultanas, candied orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid), **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (15%), sugar.

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts and egg.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with butter from the UK and Ireland and fruit mince from the UK.

Suitable for

Vegetarians.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

282 BISCUITS FOR CHEESE

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	1979 kJ/473 kcal	4948 kJ/1183 kcal
Total Fat	21.0 g	52.5 g
Saturated	5.8 g	14.5 g
Carbohydrates	58.6 g	146.5 g
Sugar	8.8 g	22.0 g
Protein	9.1 g	22.8 g
Salt	1.15 g	2.88 g

Ingredient List

Oatmeal (54%), **wheat flour** (**wheat flour**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), sugar, **wheat bran** (3%), invert sugar syrup, salt, skimmed **milk powder**, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with EU and non-EU oats.

Suitable for

Vegetarians. Kosher.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

CAKCOFWALINDSGLCKD - Christmas Coffee & Walnut Cake Slab

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1788/427	
Total Fat	21	
Saturated	2.3	
Carbohydrates	42	
Sugar	25	
Protein	4.5	
Salt	0.51	

Ingredient List

Plain Crème Cake Mix (Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Modified Maize Starch, **Whey Powder** (**Milk**), **Wheat** Protein, Emulsifiers: Sodium Stearoyl-2-lactylate, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Rice Starch, Potato Starch, Stabilisers: Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Guar Gum; Salt, Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Free Range Liquid **Egg**, Coffee Frosting, Caster Sugar, Water, **Walnut**, Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), Coffee Granules (Soluble Coffee), Sorbex (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Citric Acid (Citric Acid Anhydrous)

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May also contain soya

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

CAKCHRCAKSLASGLCKD - Christmas Cake - Iced Rich Fruit Cake, Gold

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1627/389	
Total Fat	11	
Saturated	1.5	
Carbohydrates	61	
Sugar	51	
Protein	3.6	
Salt	0.53	

Ingredient List

Cake Mix (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vegetarian **Whey Powder** (Milk), Raising Agent (E450i Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat Gluten**, Emulsifiers (E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole **Egg** Powder), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring), Sultanas (12%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Raisins (12%) (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Marzipan (Sugar, **Almonds** (Nuts), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Colour: Lutein, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Free Range Liquid **Egg**, Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide** ; Colour: Erythrosine), Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Water, Candied Peel (Orange peel, Glucose - fructose syrup, Lemon peel, Sucrose, Potassium Sorbate E202, Citric Acid E330, **Sulphur dioxide** E220), Apricot jam (Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate), Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), Sorbex (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Cassia Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Clove, Nutmeg), Glimmer Stars - Mini Gold (Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Colours (E101, E171, E172,), Carrier (E555))

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May also contain peanuts and soya

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

BISCHOXIX08SGLRPC - Chocolate Chip Biscuits pack of 8 - Single (Retail Packed)

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1980/473	
Total Fat	24	
Saturated	12	
Carbohydrates	59	
Sugar	36	
Protein	4.0	
Salt	0.71	

Ingredient List

Self Raising Flour (100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol)), Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Callets **Milk** Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cocoa Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring, Cocoa Solids: 25 % minimum) (**Milk**)

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

Farmhouse Biscuits

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, BB9 9PX

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Biscuits made with Ginger & Spices, 150g e (Code 729)

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2173 / 518	326 / 78
Total Fat	23.2 g	3.5 g
Saturated	7.6 g	1.2 g
Carbohydrates	71.9 g	10.8 g
Sugar	36.8 g	5.5 g
Protein	4.4 g	0.7 g
Salt	0.88 g	0.13 g

Ingredient List

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Ground Ginger, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamon), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Ground Cinnamon.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

May Contain Statements

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in-bold. May also contain Milk, Egg, Soya and Tree Nuts.

Country of Origin

Produced in UK from ingredients sourced in EU and non-EU countries.

Suitable for

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Farmhouse Biscuits

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, BB9 9PX

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Biscuits made with Ginger & Spices, 100g e (Code 696)

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2171 / 518	174 / 41
Total Fat	23.1 g	1.8 g
Saturated	7.6 g	0.6 g
Carbohydrates	71.9 g	5.8 g
Sugar	36.8 g	2.9 g
Protein	4.4 g	0.3 g
Salt	0.9 g	0.07 g

Ingredient List

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Ground Ginger, Mixed Spice, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin; Flavourings.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

May Contain Statements

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in-bold. May also contain Milk, Egg, Soya and Tree Nuts.

Country of Origin

Produced in UK from ingredients sourced in EU and non-EU countries.

Suitable for

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

90g Valley Chocolate Salted Caramel RED CARD- CP000303VCB

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2268KJ/542Kcal	
Total Fat	32.7g	
Saturated	19.5g	
Carbohydrates	54.8g	
Sugar	50.9g	
Protein	6.2g	
Salt	0.83g	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa Mass, Toffee Pieces (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322)), Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (**SOYA**), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent: E500ii), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Sea Salt (less than 1%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

*Milk Chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids and minimum 22% milk solids

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip and backing board.

DORMEN FOODS
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODES AND SUPPLIER PROFILE			
Supplier product code:	9ZMLB		
Product name:	Luxury Bombay Mix		
Descriptive name:	A Blend of spicy noodles, pulses and Peanuts with golden raisins		
Country of Origin:	UK		
Supplier name & address:	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon, SN2 8QE		
PRODUCT PACK BAR CODE	5060145255050	BOX END LABEL BAR CODE	05060145255067

Product Unit Weight: (g)- Net wt.:	185g		
Number of units per case:	8		
Shelf life from manufacture:	9 Months		
Storage Conditions:	Ambient	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight	

Appearance:	Blend of noodles, peanuts, pulses and yellow raisins
Flavour & Aroma:	Spicy
Texture:	Crisp firm to bite with crunchy nuts & noodles and sweet chewy fruit

PACK COPY - INGREDIENTS
Bombay Mix 85%: (Gram Flour Noodles, [gram flour, maize flour, potato starch, rapeseed oil, salt, turmeric, chilli, caraway seed], Peanuts , [peanuts, rapeseed oil, salt], Lentils, [lentils, rapeseed oil], Chickpeas, [chickpeas, rapeseed oil] Green Split Peas, [green split peas, rapeseed oil], Spices [paprika, fenugreek, chilli, cumin, mustard , coriander, black pepper, cardamom, turmeric, ginger, pimento, nutmeg, cayenne, clove, cinnamon, acidity regulator (citric acid)]), Golden Raisins 15%, [raisins, preservative (sulphur dioxide), sunflower oil].

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .
May also contain, Other Nuts, Milk, Soya, Sesame seeds, Gluten

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Nutrition Information		Quantity per 100g/100ml	Method (Calculation / Analysis)
Energy	KJ:	1664	Internal calculation
	Kcal:	397	Internal calculation
Fat (g)		16	Internal calculation
of which Saturates (g)		2.8	Internal calculation
Carbohydrate (g)		49	Internal calculation
of which sugars (g)		29	Internal calculation
Fibre (g)		12	Internal calculation
Protein (g)		8.7	Internal calculation
Salt (g)		0.9	Internal calculation

FOOD INTOLERANCE			
Free from nuts and derivatives (Tree Nuts)	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from peanuts and derivatives	No	Peanuts	
Free from sesame seeds and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from milk and milk derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from egg and egg derivatives	Yes		
Free from soya and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from Cereals Containing Gluten	Wheat	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Barley	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Oats	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	spelt	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Rye	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
	Kamut	Yes	Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from maize and derivatives	No	Flour	
Free from fish and derivatives	Yes		
Free from crustaceans, molluscs and derivatives	Yes		

Issue: 4	Date: 10.02.20	Page 1 of 2	Prepared by: E Mitchell
PROC: 083			Approved by: G Boyce

**DORMEN FOODS
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



Free from celery and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from mustard and derivatives	No	Mustard	
Free from sulphites	Yes		
Free from Lupin and derivatives	Yes		
Free from Yeast and derivatives	Yes		
Free from fruit and derivatives	No	Raisins	
Free from additives	Yes		
Free from natural colours	Yes		
Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from natural flavouring	Yes		
Free from artificial flavouring	Yes		
Free from preservatives	No	Sulphur Dioxide e220	
Free from antioxidants	Yes		
Free from MSG	Yes		
Free from Genetically Modified Ingredients	Yes		
Free from Irradiated ingredients	Yes		

SUITABLE FOR	Yes/No
Ovo-lacto vegetarians	Yes
Coeliacs	Yes
Peanut allergy sufferers	No
Vegans	Yes
Lactose intolerants	Yes

CERTIFICATION:	Yes/No
Kosher Certification	No
Halal Certification	No
Organic Certification	No

Primary/ Secondary/ Tertiary	Type of Material	Description	Is the packaging Recyclable	Colour of packaging
Primary	Plastic flexible Metalised substrate	Pouch	No	Printed
Secondary	Cardboard	Box	Yes	Brown

INFORMATION	Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
Name of product	Yes	Yes	N/A
Name and address of the supplier	Yes	Yes	N/A
Ingredient declaration, including allergen information.	Yes	No	N/A
Use by or best before date	Yes	Yes	N/A
Storage instructions (including temperature)	Yes	Yes	N/A
Packed in a protective atmosphere	No	N/A	N/A

CCP	Metal detection	1.5mm Ferrous, 2.0mm Non Ferrous, 2.5mm Stainless Steel
-----	-----------------	---

MICROSTANDARDS		
Test	Target	Reject
TVC	<10,000cfu/g	>10,000cfu/g
E.coli	<10cfu/g	>10cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus	<100 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
Salmonella spp in 25g	ND in 25g	Detected
Yeast & moulds	<1000cfu/g	>1000cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<10cfu/g	>1000cfu/g
Aflatoxin	<4ppb	>4ppb

WARRANTY STATEMENT
We warrant that the product supplied by Dormen Foods will comply with this specification and that it will conform to all applicable EEC and UK Food legislation.

For and on behalf of the supplier:	
NAME	Elaine Mitchell
POSITION	Technical Supervisor
SIGNED	
VERSION NO.	2
DATE	15.02.20

Issue: 4	Date: 10.02.20	Page 2 of 2	Prepared by: E Mitchell
PROC: 083			Approved by: G Boyce